

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

December 19, 2024

Than Aye Aw, M.D. 5088 N. Fresno St., Suite A Fresno, CA 93710-7611

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 53206 Case No. 800-2022-088585

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation conducted by the Board revealed that you deviated from the standard of care in that you failed to adequately and accurately document the medical records of five patients, including poor documentation of patient visits, and failed to query CURES for new and periodic controlled substance prescriptions.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2266.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to do the following: Medical Record Keeping Course and reimburse the Board its costs of investigation and enforcement in the amount of \$23,488.00

Refi Varghese Executive Director